
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2328
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
BACKWARD REGIONS GRANT FUND SCHEME
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to conduct any survey to select more districts in the country to be covered under the Backward
Region Grant Fund (BRGF) scheme; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the criteria followed; and 

(c) the time by which such districts are likely to be identified and benefited under the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (Dr. C.P. JOSHI) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b)& (c): Do not arise. 
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